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Lancaster Hogs
Monday, Oct. 13,1986

Vintage Hogs

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 1.00-
1.50 lower; sows under 500 lb. fully
steady, no recent test on 500-650 lb.
weights.

Paradise, PA
Saturday, Oct. 11,1986

Report supplied by Auction
l’s and 2’s, 220-260 lbs., 52.00-

54.75; Sows, 410-605 lbs., 42.00-
46.25; no Boar market.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 54.00-55.50; US 1 210-245
lb. 56.00-58.25; US 1-3 200-255 lb.
53.50-54.50; US 2-4 200-265 lb. 52.00-
53.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 300-500 lb. 43.00-
47.00; US 1-3 500650 lb. 47.00-48.50.

New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday,Oct. 13,1986

Report Supplied by Auction
Today 1019
Last Monday 792
Last Year 1171

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts 3.50-4.00
higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 55.50-57.00; US 1 210-245
lb. 58.00-59.00; US 1-3 200-250 lb.
53.50- US 2-4 Few 220-260 lb.
52.50-

Wednesday, Oct. 15,1986
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts firm to 1.00
higher; sows steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
210-245 lb. 55.00-55.60; US 1 210-245
lb. 57.00-59.50, 10 head 60.0060.50;
USI-3 200-250 lb. 54.50-55.00; US 2-4
220-260 lb. 53.50-54.25.

SOWS: US 1-2 300-500 lb. 42.00-
46,00, few 47.00; US 1-3 500-650 lb.
47.00-48.75.

Belknap Livestock
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday, Oct. 15
Report SuppliedbyPDALancaster Hogs

Lancaster Stockyards
Saturday, Oct. 11,1986

Report supplied by auction

CATTLE 95. Couple Good
slaughter steers 53.50 and 53.75;
few Standard 42.50-50.00. One good
slaughter heifer 45.50. Breaking
Utility and Commercial slaughter
cows 36.50-39.00, Cutter and Boning
Utility 33.00-38.00, Canner and Low
Cutter 28.00-33.00, Shells down to
25.00, Individual Standard
slaughter bullock 42.25, few Utility
36.00- CoupleYield Grade No.
1, 1420 & 2320 lbs. slaughter bulls
45.00, one No. 2, 1450 lbs. 41.00.
Feeder Cattle: Few Medium
Frame No. 1, 340-580 lbs. heifers
47.50-51.00, few 635-850 lbs. 36.00-
42.50, Medium No. 2, 320-475
lbs. 35.00-41.00. Few Medium
Frame No. 1, 470-520 lbs. bulls
48.0057.50.

CALVES 92: Individual Choice
vealer 77.00, individual Good 61.50,
few Standard 46.0050.00, few
Standard and Good 90-100 lbs.
55.0058.00, 6055 lbs. 40.0055.00,
few Utility 50-105 lbs. 32.0057.00.
Farm Calves: Holstein bulls 95-125
lbs. 65.00-105.00,mostly 75.00-95.00;
few Holstein Heifers 105-115 lbs.
70.00- Beef cross bulls and
heifers 55-150 lbs. 36.0062.00.

HOGS 169: Lot US No. 1-2 235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 54.00 15 220-240
lbs. 53.3053.90, few 25 220-240 lbs.
53.0053.30, lot 51.50,15 185-205 lbs.
50.0052.75. US No. 15 330520 lbs.
sows 46.0049.50, one 51.25. Couple
Boars 43.00 & 46.00.

FEEDER PIGS 35: US No. 1-3
25-40 lbs. feeder pigs 26.00-38.50 -

all per head.

916 head; U.S. 1 205-240 lbs.,
57.50- U.S. 1 & 2 210-245 lbs.,
56.00-57.00; U.S. 1 & 3 200-245 lbs.,
54.50- U.S. 2 & 4, 220-270 lbs.,
52.50- Sows, all weights, 43.00-
48.50; Boars, all weights, 42.00-
43.25.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Oct. 16,1986

500. Barrows & gilts moderately
active, fully 1.00lower.

US 1-3230-255 lb. 54.50-55.00.
SOWS: Moderately active, firm-

-3.00 higher (15%).
US 1-3 350-575 lb. 48.00-54.00.
BOARS: None Quoted.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, Oct. 16>

4000 - Barrows & gilts
moderately active, steady to weak,
plnciniT nrpolr

US 1-3 225-260 lb. 54.50-55.00 ; 200
225 lb. 52.00-54.00, few 54.50.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. .50 lower;
oversoolb. steady. (AboutB%).

US 1-2 300-500 lb. 49.00.
US 1-3over 500 lb. 53.00-53.00.
BOARS; Over 300 lb. 48.00;

under 300 lb. 44.0045.00.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Oct. 16

2800 - Barrows & gilts fairly
active, .50to mostly 1.00 lower.

US 1-2 220-250 lb. 54.0054.50, 200
head 55.00; US 1-3 200-250 lb. 53.50
54.00.

SOWS: .50-I.oolower. (13%).
US 1-2 350-500 lb. 48.0048.50, few

49.00.

SHEEP 28- One Choice 95 lbs.
wool slaughter lamb 59.50, few
Good 75-90 lbs. 47.00-47.50.
Slaughter ewes, 25.0039.00, Bucks
19.0025.00.US 1-3 500-650 lb. 53.00-54.00,

mostly 53.50.
BOARS: Over 350 lb. 48.00;

under 350 lb. 44.00-47.00.

GOATS 13 : 20.00-44.00 - all per
head.

ATTENTION
COW CONSIGNORS

We Need Cows For Wednesday’s
Market. Cows Arriving By 10:00 A.M.

Will Be Sold By Noon

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

New HollandFeeder Pigs
Wednesday, Oct. 15,1986

Report Supplied by Auction
TODAY
LAST WEDNESDAY
LAST YEAR

1200
1026
1084

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 5.00-10.00
higher. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 341 hd. 26-39 lbs. 117.00-
137.00; 172 hd. 40.49- lbs. 120.00-
132.00; 43 hd. 43-46 lbs. 136.00-
139.00; 206 hd. 50-59 lbs. 106.00-
114.00; 43 hd. 51-57 lbs. 120.00-
122.00; 79 hd. 60-69 lbs. 92.00-106.00;
15 hd. 84-107 lbs. 63.00-69.00.

US 2-3: 114 hd. 26-39 lbs. 114.00-
121.00; 87 hd. 40-49 lbs. 76.00-95.00.

CORN

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, October 18,1986-A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

CATTLE
Thursday 10/16/86

Estimated Daily Livestock |
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

Week ToDate (Est.)

530,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

529,000
SamePd.Lt.Yr. (Act)

525,000

48,000 1,153,000 91,000

46,000 1,120,000 91,000

50,000 1,216,000 99,000

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids: Friday, Oct. 10through Thursday, Oct. 16)

FBI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.
DEC. 167 165% 165% 163% 163%

WHEAT

MAR. 87 178 176% 176% 174% 176% 51*11
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
273 278 280 277

MAY 183% 182 182% 181 wfiT MAR-87 265 267% 269% 267% 266%

JULY 185% 184% 185 184 185% MAY 251 252% 254% 253% 251%

SEPT. 185% 183% 185% 184% 186% ftfeX 241% 242% 242% 242 240Ms
SEPT.

SOYBEAN MEAL
FBI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

241 242% 243 241% 241

SOYBEANS

OCT. 147.30 146.90 146.40 145.80 145.10
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
472% 472% 474% 472% 476%

DEC. 148.60 147.70 147.20 146.20 145.10 JAN. 87 480% 480 482% 480% 484%
JAN. 87 149.40 148.60 148.30 147.40 146.50

151.10 150.40 149.70 148.80 147.90
489 488% 489% 488% 493%

lY 496% 495% 496% 495 499%
152.50 151.60 150.90 149.70 148.90 JUL. 500% 499 499% 499% 503%

JULY 154.00 152.80 151.80 150.80 150.00 AUG
AUG.

499 498 498% 498% 503
154.00 152.80 152.00 151.20 150.50 SEPT, 494% 495 494% 493% 495%

SEPT. 153.00 152.00 151.20 150.80 150.00

CHICAGO CATTLE
CHICAGO HOGS

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS. OCT. 53.92 53.65 55.15 55.77 55.82

OCT. 61.92 62.55 62.12 62.67 62.77 DEC. 51.55 51.55 53.05 53.20 53.55
DEC. 57.80 58.60 58.10 58.35 58.42 FEB. 49.25 49.77 50.97 50.90 50.75
FEB. 87 56.17 56.52 56.25 56.42 56.35 APR.
APR.

45.17 45.32 46.42 46.25 46.20
57.07 57.32 57.20 57.20 57.12 JUNE 47.85 47.92 49.05 48.70 48.50

JUN. 56.55 56.80 56.82 56.77 56.62 ' JULY 47.47 47.45 48.35 48.10 47.97
AUG. 55.25 55.52 56.82 55.50 55.40 AUG. 46.20 46.10 46.75 46.50 46.70
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